STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATIONS OF MEWBOURNE OIL
COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

APPLICATIONS OF ASCENT ENERGY,
LLC, FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

APPLICATIONS OF APACHE CORPORATION
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING AND
APPROVAL OF A HORIZONTAL SPACING
UNIT FOR A POTASH DEVELOPMENT

AREA AND PILOT PROJECT,

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

SCHEDULING ORDER

Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.

Case No.
Case No.

Case No.
Case No.
Case No.

21361
21362
21363
21364

21393
21394

21489
21490
21491

This Scheduling Order follows a status conference on September 1, 2022. The Oil

Conservation Division (“Division”) orders that:

1. The above listed cases be scheduled for a status conference on October 20, 2022.

2. Any requests to reschedule the status conference shall be treated as a request for

continuance and filed in writing through the Division fee portal.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Williom R. Brancard Date:

WILLIAM R. BRANCARD
HEARING EXAMINER

September 1. 2022
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